501811789 02/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rovema Verpackungsmaschinen GmbH	12/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rovema GmbH
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 1
City:	Fernwald-Annerod
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-35463

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5797241
Patent Number:	6453649
Patent Number:	6659928
Patent Number:	6729112
Patent Number:	7069707
Patent Number:	7299604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (269)381-5465

 Phone:
 (269) 381-1156

 Email:
 docket@flynnthiel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: David G. Boutell
Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3600.M0003US (PATENTS)

PATENT

REEL: 027663 FRAME: 0274

P \$240.00 5797241

501811789

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David G. Boutell		
Total Attachments: 5 source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT with CERTIFICATION PAPERS#page1.tif source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT with CERTIFICATION PAPERS#page2.tif source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT with CERTIFICATION PAPERS#page3.tif source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT with CERTIFICATION PAPERS#page4.tif source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT with CERTIFICATION PAPERS#page5.tif			

PATENT REEL: 027663 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS by virtue of Assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Rovema Verpackungsmaschinen GmbH (a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany) located at Industriegebiet Annerod, D-35463 Fernwald-Annerod, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of the following United States patents:

US I	PATEI	NT NO.	ISSUE DATE
5	797	241	08-25-1998
6	453	649	09-24-2002
6	659	928	12-09-2003
6	729	112	05-04-2004
7	069	707	07-04-2006
7	299	604	11-27-2007

WHEREAS, Rovema GmbH of Industriestrasse 1, D-35463
Fernwald-Annerod, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patent and the invention therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the said Assignee, the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States has been granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been

{00194279.DOC}

made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

{00194279.DOC}

Lynnac, Straige 14, 60528 Frankfurt a.M.

Local Court of Gießen Insolvency Court File Number: 6 IN 266/09 01.02.2010

Certification

(please always indicate)

in the insolvency proceedings concerning the assets of

ROVEMA-Verpackungsmaschinen GmbH, Industriestraße 1, 35463 Fernwald (Local Court of Gießen, company registration number HRB 977) represented by:

- 1. Klaus Kraemer, Industriestraße 1, 35463 Fernwald (Managing Director)
- 2. Charlotte Koellner, Industriestraße 11, 35463 Fernwald (Managing Director)
- 3. Constantine Dantoulis, Industriestraße 1, 35463 Fernwald (Managing Director)
- 4. Wolfgang Embert, Industriestraße 1, 35463 Fernwald (Managing Director),

Legal representatives:

Rechtsanwälte Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft Knapp Lanio Gesser & Partner, Herrnstraße 53, 63065 Offenbach,

Dr. Jan Markus Plathner, Rechtsanwalt, c/o RAe Brinkmann und Kollegen, Lyoner Straße 14, 60528 Frankfurt/Main, Tel.: 069/9623340, Fax.: 069/96233422

has been appointed as insolvency administrator. In order to testify to this appointment, the Certification at hand is issued for the insolvency administrator, which shall be returned upon termination of this appointment.

[Signature illegible]
Kosempel
Rechtspfleger (Judicial Officer)

L.S.



In my capacity as translator for the English language duly registered and commissioned by and sworn to the State of Bavaria, I hereby certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the foregoing translation is a true and complete translation of a Certification issued by the Local Court of Gießen on February 1, 2010, consisting of 1 page, whereof the copy has been submitted to me in the German language.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunder set my hand and seal at

Würzburg, February 16, 2011



PATENT REEL: 027663 FRAME: 0279 Amtsgericht Gießen

insolvenzgericht

Geschäfts-Nr.: 6 IN 266/09

(Bitte stets angeben)

Bescheinigung

In dem Insolvenzverfahren über das Vermögen der

ROVEMA-Verpackungsmaschinen GmbH, Industriestraße 1, 35463 Fernwald (AG Gießen, HRB 977),

vertreten durch:

1. Klaus Kraemer, Industriestraße 1, 35463 Fernwald, (Geschäftsführer),

2. Charlotte Koellner, Industriestraße 11, 35463 Fernwald, (Geschäftsführerin),

3. Constantine Dantoulis, Industriestraße 1, 35463 Fernwald,

(Geschäftsführerin).

4. Wolfgang Embert, Industriestraße 1, 35463 Fernwald, (Geschäftsführer),

Verfahrensbevollmächtigte:

Rechtsanwälte Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft Knapp Lanio Gesser & Partner, Herrnstraße 53, 63065 Offenbach,

ist

Rechtsanwalt Dr. Jan Markus Plathner, clo RAe Brinkmann und Kollegen, Lyoner Straße 14, 60528 Frankfurt / Main, Tel.: 069/9623340, Fax: 069/96233422

zum Insolvenzverwalter ernannt worden. Hierüber wird dem Insolvenzverwalter diese Bescheinigung erteilt, die bei Beendigung des Amtes zurückzugeben ist.

01.02.2010

Rechtspfleger

PATENT REEL: 027663 FRAME: 0280

RECORDED: 02/07/2012